OUNTY .	AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	
S	MEETING DATE 2019-01-15 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Reg

"blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-01-15 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
G-5.	CATEGORY	G. OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES	
	DEPARTMENT	Talent Acquisition & Operations (Instructional Staffing)	Open Agenda
TITLE:			
Supplemental Pay Po	ositions 11		

Jord C

# **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the recommended supplemental pay positions of employees for the 2018-2019 school/fiscal year.

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Employees are recommended for supplemental pay positions by Principal or Department Supervisor. Supplemental positions are listed alphabetically by last name, with location and supplement type. The Supplemental Pay Positions include the following type of supplements: department chairpersons, team leaders, grade level chairpersons, athletic supplements; other general supplements for the 2018-2019 school year. Requests for individuals receiving multiple supplements have been analyzed by the Office of School Performance & Accountability.

The documentation is on file. Recommendations for staff to receive multiple supplements are consistent with the language set forth in Policy 6210, Supplements. Individuals listed meet the requirements for the supplemental positions.

### SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	0	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Funding has been budgeted in the 2018-2019 school/fiscal year for all supplements through June 30, 2019.

# 

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			
Name: Susan T. Rockelman	Phone: 754-321-2320 Phone:		
Name:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title			
s & Equity Officer	Board Meeting On. By:	Hent u. P. Bustund	
Signature			
Craig J. Nichols			
1/7/2019, 3:03:11 PM			
	Name: Susan T. Rockelman Name: ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA s & Equity Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA s & Equity Officer Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	